

## Craft Health Appoints Stephen Stearman as Division President and VP of Innovation

Stearman to Lead Direct Primary Care Division and Drive Innovation Across Emerging Healthcare Initiatives

TULSA, OK, UNITED STATES, October 22, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Craft Health is pleased to announce the addition of Stephen Stearman to its executive leadership team. Stearman will serve as Division President, overseeing Craft Health's direct primary care division, and as Vice President of Innovation, where he will be instrumental in incubating new

Stephen Stearman
Division President and VP of Innovation

:: CRAFT
HEALTH

Stephen Stearman - New Division President and VP of Innovation for Craft Health

business units within Craft Health. He began his role on August 1, 2024.

"Stephen's operational expertise and strategic insight make him a tremendous asset to our organization," said Trey Marler, CEO of Craft Health. "He will spearhead our efforts to build upon

"

I look forward to bringing my experience to this innovative team and working with such extraordinary leaders to continue delivering exceptional care and pushing new boundaries."

Stephen Stearman

Craft Health's best-in-class patient care, while driving innovation as we explore new avenues to deliver exceptional services to our patients and communities."

Stearman brings over five years of experience in alternative healthcare and telemedicine, with a proven track record in executive roles across various industries, including cash-based medical services. Most recently, he served as CEO of Elevate Holistics, where he successfully led patient acquisition and growth initiatives. Under his leadership, Elevate Holistics scaled from \$0 to \$6 million in revenue in just four years, expanding its patient base

across 17 states.

"I'm thrilled to join Craft Health, a company renowned for its cutting-edge solutions and commitment to empowering individuals through early detection," said Mr. Stearman. "I look

forward to bringing my experience to this innovative team and working with such extraordinary leaders to continue delivering exceptional care and pushing new boundaries."

Stearman holds an MBA from the Acton School of Business and a Bachelor of Science from the University of Kentucky. His extensive background in healthcare and business operations uniquely positions him to guide Craft Health's growth and innovation efforts.

## **About Craft Health**

Craft Health is a leading provider of personalized healthcare solutions, including preventative and diagnostic imaging, 24/7 direct primary care with telehealth options, full-service auto injury treatment, and hormone therapy. Its mission is to deliver healthcare tailored to each individual's unique needs. For more information, visit: <a href="https://www.CraftHealth.com">www.CraftHealth.com</a>

Fred Wallberg
Craft Health
fred@crafthealth.com
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/753910427

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.